Aprdd 27y X970

¥r. R0y L. bocls
075 e We Cheliunhi .o Stroet
Portlongd, Lregen 97.01

Re: W = Roth Developnsat, Inc.
auter lipeline Zxtengions
wun bYest, Lky Pk 5o,

Al Acres
Iar ¥os Beslas: 16 ictu Totul
Your plans for the proprsed chos --ac. in the Air acres Wi.ter Syzstec to
sarve oo w:.:.i.t.‘..cm.l 6 lets in t‘xc ubdivision known wu Jun Les:, Sky
Purie Bos < located st Gordon und Beach Zocde, souta of the cuncet iligh-
woy «b horth Plh.s.ns g beea reviewed znd the following comzsnts o
mades

1. e c:apot **;‘prov.. thic well vitk the cx ing cet off Lilicu tha
ground surfcces Tersinating the well cwsing below zide is
of pufficient publie heddith slznificonce that this CBAE
st be raised even if this results in excluding siver-ft fiom
the imaedlule wrcoie we note the plana show thore wre other
Pipas protruding from the ground ncorby.
in TOF :pproved ritless ad:per may be ucede Thece ure monu-
factured by

9. n".’l% le Hetthews Muchine & fanufreturing Ce., Inc.
e 7 11:1 Sumeer street
ND Loﬁlf}p Burlington, Iowe 57601
Pl v

P‘ 'b’afﬁw/ Je  WIlLinmne Products Coe, Inc.
)N Pe 0. Box 601

} duliet, illiroiz GOL4

¢

Thece appraved devices sre svailuable for purchase in Orepron.
Tha uell coging vhould oxtend b ieuat 1€ inches end prefiove-
“bly M hove the currounding gprede.  We hnvs sbis ml-rl cot-
»llmece with this recuirerent : t. vther locations.

Pe Gtorcpo provided i less than one dsys uces Usuilly, ve re-

quire at lesst 3 duys storige. Consideration chould be given
to providing rore capucity.

REC'D AERONAUTICS



Ret W - Roth Devol._aent, Ince. - 2 - April 27, 1570

Witer storsge tasnka usuwally have a lorger vent than the one shown.
The tunk veants musl be provided with a 7O mesh sereen to exclude in=
8ecise

Pleage provide uy with additlonul information te chow how you intend to asccom=-
plish the requircments set forth abovo, =0 we moy complete our review of the
expansion of thle witer syatem,

Vory truly youra,

Leo Ge Farr, Jre
IGF:rrs Agsoclate Sanitory Enzineer

cc: Fred M. Bolten, District Sanitury Hnglacer

Washington County Heclth Departmeat

Washington County Planning Commiasion.

Roth Dovelonmant, Ince, 1500 K. E. 25th Streat, Hillshoro 97127
xc: Gary Buford, P. E., 15800 S§1??ones Ferry Rd., Lake Oswego 97034



NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR
The original and {irst copy
of this report are to be
filed with the

STATE ENGINEER, SAL.LEM, OREGON 87310
within 30 days from the date

WATER WELL REPORT

STATE OF OREGON

(Please {ype or print)
(Do not write above (his line)

State Well No. ......

State Permit NO. ...........ccoomiemessesssssinmssirnmin

of well completion.

(1) OWNER:

Name . . Ml = 8 Reasuiie s

(11) LOCATION OF WELIL.:

County Driller!s well number

Address . 2 5 ‘fa

) ‘ 14 Sectlon . . R. W.M.

(2) TYPE OF WOLK (cheek):
Recondltioning O

New Well [J Deepening O Abandon (J

If abandonment, describe materfal and procedure in Item 12.

(3) TYPE OF \WELL: | (4) PROPOSED USE (check):

Rotary [0 Driven[
Cahle O Jetted O Domestic [J Industrial [J Muniecipal [J
Dug m] Bored [J Irrigation ([J Test Well [0 Other i}

(5) CASING INSTALLED: " Threaded 0 Welded O
£t 10 ..

.. Diam. from ..

“in position of Static Waler Level as drilling proceeds.

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner

(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below €asing ...iicesome

Depth drilled {t. Depth of completed well ft.

Formation: Describe color. texture, grain size and structure of materials;
and show thickness and nature of each stratum and zaquifer penetrated,.

with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change
Nole drilling rates.

." Diam. from .. MATERIAL From To SWL
o DIAMLATOWE i i .‘1‘ )
(3) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? D ¥es [J No. — '
: i
Type of perforator used i
Size of perforations in, by in. T i -
i perforations from it. to it. .
riimsmimsmssieieee. peTforations from 1t. to 1t. ; =
= - 1
rereemeeseeresemerinene.peFforations from i, I D At o ) : - & 5
. 7 s —— == ’ . ~ = - T 3=
wrsssmrssssmanens PEFforations from I SR | 3 ) ] - 7 1t ) ¥ T
’ H % S - -
v msmnenenes perforations from ..Lt. to S S ft. L]
e ’ E DT o ) " P
{7) SCREENS: Well screen fnstalled? {J Yes {J No S = = e - -
i 2 D Sas v syl s - a
Manufacturer's Name 1 I L £ = e 3 ¥
7 P o e iy s
Type Moc}el No. : e > ST
Diam. ...ee. SIO SIZE .oooocee St ITOMY oo g to —i5 T 7 =
Diam. oo Slot SiZe .......... Set from ...t o N 1t :
. $ sy
T Feer
(8) WATER LEVEL: Completed well. s w
\ R T A -
Statie level ft. below land surface Date ! ¢ - /.9 3 2za) " Le 4
Artesian pressure 1bs, per"’-é;quarc inch Date
. Drawc.lown is amount water level is N
(9) WELL TESTS: lowered below static level .
Was a pump test made? [J Yes (] No .If yes, by whom? = e
g W P : ; ‘
Yield: _ gal./min. with ft. drawdown after o | i e 19 Fae i
- P e - - Date well drilling machine moved off of well 19 .
- - ; “ ” Drilling Machine Operator’s Certification:
) 3 E This well was constructed under my direct supervision. Mate-
Baiier fox gal./min. with it. ‘drawdowit silor hrs. | rials used and information reported above are irue to mmy best

Artesian flow g.p.m. Dale

Temperature of water Was a chemical analysis made? [J Yes [] No

(10) CONSTRUCTION:

Weil seal—Materfal used . L L N padias @loer
Depth of seal ... 1t
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal ...’ iirerrsssr 0,

Were any loose strata comented off? [J Yes [ No Depth ..vcvvevnecvesnnenninns

O No

Did any strata contain unusable water? [] Yes [J No

Was a drive shoe used? [J Yes

= e
Type of water? depth of strata ? a v B

!}[cﬂqgi_pf_s_c_q}!!_l;:__;lr.'l(;ljn(r o) L TG

Size of gravel: i e

Wi well gravel packed? [} Yes () No

CGravel vlaced from fl to - ft

knowledge and belief.

Bigned] , v i S e DOE , 19,
: (Drillinyg Machine Opsrator) - - St
Drilling Machine Operator’s License NO. e oo ooeeeeeeeeeeeeennns

Water Well Contractor’s Certification:

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

(Person, firmy or corporation) (Type or print)
AAATEBY i B Rt e cor Fs o aSimmmbapenssmmnamem s reansasseasymms cxmepmesmmes ey e mmssemrans
i Z # - L g : A’_ e
[Signed] ... R R i L S A, e
' (Water Well Contractor)
Contractor’’'s Yicentce No ™ YDate 19



875 S.W. Cheltenham Street
Portland, Oregon 97201
April 11, 1970

Ir. Leo Farr

Sre. Sanitary Engineer

Oregon State Board of Health
P,0. Box 231 '
Portland, Oregon 97207

SUBJECT: OSBH approval of Roth Development, Inc. water system.

ENCLOSURES: (2) prints of drawing of EXISTING WATER SYSTEM WITH
e PROPOSED CHANGES . :
(1) copy of the WATER WELL REPORT

Dea]’.‘ I"&'o Farr:

Roth Development, Inc., seeks Oregon State Board of Health approval of its
water system to permiy expansion of the existing facility to serve a total
of 16 residences. The present system has a potential of 10 residences,
with a total of 6 residences actually connscted to thz system at this time
( 5 customers in Adr Acres plus the Miliucci residence = plecase refer to
the enclosed drawing).

Please return one copy of the enclosasd drawing to me-along with avy
correspondence concerning the approval. In-the meantime, if you.need

%o call me for any reason, my telephone number is 2LL-6988, ., -z )
System water samples are being sent by RDI to the State for bacteriological
analysis and to a private laboratory for chemical analysis, For your
information the company mailing address is: ‘

Roth Dovglopment, Inc,
Merrill Roth, Secretary
1500 N.E. 25th Street
Hillsboro, Oregon 97123 ‘
rnioerel
o-rlj. Boals

Si
Roy

Copy to: Merrill Roth



[

AIRPGRT TRAFFIC COKTROL TOWER
December 9, 1974 Portland-Hillsboro Airport

P. 0. Box 526

Hillsboro, Oregon 97123

Mr. Lloyd B. Ericsson
Attorney at Law

2908 First National Bank Tower
Portland, Oregon 97201

Dear Mr, Ericsson:

to the Hillsboro Airport has made it
: : atterns for aircraft at Sunset Airpert.
To preclud . on Runway 24 at Sunset from conflict-
ing with _ necessary to require that Sunset air-
craft depar _ i e a right turn after take-off,or to
proceed st ' wile before starting a left turn.
g . BN G seak to this in Part 91.89(c), I see
he OSBEA,

The proximity of the Snnsot

f the control zone west only because
‘ .srrivals and departures jogging to the west to
avoid the control zone. There should be no change to present procedures
involving VFR traffic, however, when the weather goes below basic VFR
winimums, pilots will of course have to comply with the provisions of
FAR 91.105.

I am enclosing the revised Attachment A to the Hillsboro Tower and Roth
Development Letter of Agreement. I am hopeful that the traffic pstterns
shown, which wore nearly represent your needs, will satisfactorily resclve
your concern.

Sincerely,

Original slgnsg By

DELPHINE J. ALDECOA
Chief, Hillsboro Tower

cc:
0SBA
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VERNE DUSENBERY
JEROME S. BISCHOFF
WILLIAM C. MARTIN
DAVID P. TEMPLETON
RICHARD L. BIGGS
LLOYD B. ERICSSON
FREDERICK T. SMITH
ROBERT E. GLASGOW
STEVEN H. HUGHES
JOHN L. LANGSLET

DUSENBERY, MARTIN, BISCHOFF & TEMPLETON
) ATTORNEYS AT LAW OUR: CABLE ADBAESS
2908 FIRST NATIONAL BANK TOWER LT
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 FORTLAND, OREGON

TELEPHONE (S503)224-3113

November 15, 1974

Ms. Delphine J. Aldecoa
Chief, Hillsboro Tower
Airport Traffic Control Tower
Portland-Hillsboro Airport

P. O. Box 526

Hillsboro, OR 97123

Dear Ms. Aldecoa:

I think that the West departures will tend to
take care of themselves in a manner similar to your
suggestion because of the distance from the runway necessary
for an airplane to achieve a reasonable altitude before
commencing the turn. In order to conform with the traffic
pattern requirements, however, it would be my opinion that
a left turn would be necessary on the West departure.

As a pilot, I have long felt that a straight
out departure is equally safe to requiring a turn which has
the effect of placing you head on with traffic entering
downwind at that point, However, the industry has apparently
long held the standard that there will be a turn towards the
traffic pattern after departure and I think our "pact" with
OSBA mandates that we do so.

With regard to the extension of the Hillsboro
traffic area if and when an additional approach aid is ever
installed, the control zone would be extended but the airport
traffic area within which contact with the Hillsboro Tower is
required would not be according to my understanding of the
matter. Please correct me if I am wrong.

Si r

B. "Ericsson
LBE/vas
cc Mr. Merrill Roth
Dr. John Roth
Mr. Darryl Usher




ATRPOAT T Do BN, TOIEn
October 24, 1974 Portland.iiil:chuve Lirvport
Po 0. Box 52¢
Hillsboro, Uregou 97123

I*se Lloyd B, Friesson
Attorney at Lay

2908 First Kational Bank Touer
Portland, Oregon 97201

Dear Mr, Ericsson:

The documeats T forwarded to lop, errill Roth in my lotter of August 23,
1978, were copies of the original executed docuronts, ¥ voulid ba most
bappy to have you coze to my office should Jyou wish to compare,

Your concern over the flight paths, particularly refcronce the town of
North Plains is understandabl e, Iy only cbjection to your suggested .
flight paths is the left turn after the uost departure. T would prefer
dopartures to the vest proceed straighteout ong half to one mile bafore

~starting a left turn. T have indicated this in oravge on your photoceopy

of Attachuwent 4.

In your letter you wention clearing the Hillshoro control vons west by
drawing a five mile radius from tho centor of Hillsbore Airport, I think
you should be awarc that the control zono to the west wily shortly be
extended to include the nocessary airspace for dppreaches from that area,

Flease let me hoar from you at youy earliest comvonionce,

Sincerely,

Dolphine g, Aldecoa
Chief, Hillsboro Tower

Enclosure
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